	12/15/00		Attorney Docket No. <u>108161</u>		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: Kouji OOTA Tomoyuki SAKATA 	1. AUTONE 7-10, KIK NAGOYA 2. SUMITON 1-14, NISI	dress of receiving party: P FWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. UZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, -SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 40 WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. HISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SH		
	 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 	3. SUMITON 5-33, KITA	 MIE, JAPAN 3. SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No 		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional n			
	Assignment Merger		100		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	9/13	0400		
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: December 13, 2000				
4.	 A. If this document is being filed together with a new app 2000 B. Patent Application No.(s) 	lication, the execution dat C. Patent No.(s)			
4.	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a			
	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a 7. A. Total fee (37	oplications and patents involved: 1		
	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a 7. A. Total fee (37 B. Enclosed (Cl 	oplications and patents involved: <u>1</u> CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> neck No. <u>114707</u>) yment or charge any underpayment to		
5.	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a 7. A. Total fee (37 B. Enclosed (Cl 8. Credit any overpa 	oplications and patents involved: <u>1</u> CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> neck No. <u>114707</u>) yment or charge any underpayment to		
5.	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	 C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a 7. A. Total fee (37 B. Enclosed (Cl 8. Credit any overpa 	oplications and patents involved: <u>1</u> CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> neck No. <u>114707</u>) yment or charge any underpayment to		
5.	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s)	 C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a 7. A. Total fee (37 B. Enclosed (Cl 8. Credit any overpadeposit account n 	oplications and patents involved: <u>1</u> ¹ CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> meck No. <u>114707</u>) yment or charge any underpayment to umber 15-0461. t and any attached copy is a true copy		
5.	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s)	 C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a 7. A. Total fee (37 B. Enclosed (Cl 8. Credit any overpadeposit account n 	oplications and patents involved: <u>1</u> CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> neck No. <u>114707</u>) yment or charge any underpayment to umber 15-0461.		
5.	2000 B. Patent Application No.(s)	 C. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a 7. A. Total fee (37 B. Enclosed (Cl 8. Credit any overpadeposit account n 	pplications and patents involved: <u>1</u> ¹ CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> meck No. <u>114707</u>) yment or charge any underpayment umber 15-0461. t and any attached copy is a true co		

PATENT REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Kouji OO'</u>	ГА	(5)					
	·	(2) <u>Tomoyuki</u>	SAKATA						
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3)	······································		and				
	Inventor(s)	(4)		- (8)					
		In con other good and signed, the un assign, transfe	nsideration of valuable conside idersigned agre er and set over	the sum of or erations paid e(s) to assi to	ne dollar (\$1.00) and to each of the under- ign, and hereby does				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) See Attac	ned Sheet						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) See Attach							
	-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) ROTARY C	ONNECTION DEV	ICE					
	cation, such as Title, Case Number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. <u>108</u>	3161)					
		for which the upatent in the U	ndersigned has Jnited States of	(have) execut America	ed an application for				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	-	mber 13, 2000						
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) ILS appli	cation Serial N	umber					
	for filed applications								
 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any 2) 									
thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining critation any action of forward with such interference.									
whick	3) The undersigned h may be necessary	in connection	with claims or Property or si	provisions milar agreem	of the International ents.				
<pre>interference which may be declared concerning this approximate approximate in obtaining evidence a thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence a going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any a which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Internation Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessar to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States pate to the Assignee.</pre>									
	"E " The undersime	d hereby author	ize(s) and reque		from said application				
to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting This data as Assigned or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assigned of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to conver of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will of execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to inser- on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.									
not on tl	6) The undersigned his assignment any f omply with the rules his document.	d hereby grant(s orther identifies of the United) the firm of O cation which may States Patent ar	be necessary nd Trademark (or desirable in order Office for recordation				
01 0		() h.	. the undersign	ned on the	date(S) opposite and				
unde	ersigned name(s).	E Townstor	Kouji	Octa	(SEAL)				
Date	December 13, 2000	Name of Inventor	Tomoyok	i Satata	(SEAL)				
Date	December 13,	Name of Inventor			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
Dat€	3								
Date	2	Name of Invento:			(SEAL) (SEAL)				
Date	e	Name of Invento	с		(SEAL) (SEAL)				
Date	e	Name of Invento	r		(SEAL) (SEAL)				
Dat	e	Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)				
Dat	e	hould preferably	be signed befor	re: (a) a Nota	en it should be signed				
U.S bef	This assignments a S.A. (b) a U.S. Con fore at least two wi	isul if outside itnesses who als	o sign here:		ary Public if within the en it should be signed				
Dat		witness							
Dat	te	withess							

PATENT REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0577

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
 - (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan